B W W

A

10
1
12
13
14
15
16

17

18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

31
32
33

11/16/82/em : INTRODUCED BY:_ 8CCTT BLAIR

& =69

PROPOSED BY;: &

. 1)
ORDINANCE NO. 6“'48

AN ORDINANCE making an approbriation of
$336,415 to the Grant Fund for two Emergency
Medical Services projects.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The amount of $270,580 is hereby appropriated
to thé Grant Fund from the Cardiac Resuscitator Corporation for
the Home Defibrillation Project, Grant File No. 215/123.

SEC?IQN 2. The amount of $65,835 is hereby appropriated
to the Grant Fund from the Cardiac Resuscitator Corporation for
the Autométic Defibrillation by Emergency Medical Technicians

project, Grant File No. 220/123.

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this /37‘% day
of__ecgandren .+ 1982,
pASSED this O ¥h day of &%wuw , 1982,

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

hairman

ATTEST:

; ~ Clerk of the Council

APPROVED this 30%




